

23 November 2020

BOARD APPOINTMENT THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORPORATION LIMITED

The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited has appointed Cheng Chi Man (Sonia Cheng) as an Independent Non-executive Director of the Bank.

Ms Cheng is currently the Chief Executive Officer of Rosewood Hotel Group. She is an executive director of New World Development Company Limited and a non-executive director of Chow Tai Fook Jewellery Group Limited, both listed on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited. She is also a director of New World China Land Limited.

Laura Cha, Chairman of the Board of The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation, commented: "Sonia's wealth of experience in our key markets of Hong Kong and mainland China will be a great fit to the Board of The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation, the flagship Asian entity of the HSBC Group. Her proven expertise in spearheading global expansion of her hotel brands will also bring value to our internationally focused business."

Ms Cheng will also be a member of The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited's Risk Committee.

ends/more

Note to editors:

Photo Caption



Sonia Cheng has been appointed Independent Non-executive Director of The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited.

The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited

The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited is the founding member of the HSBC Group. HSBC serves customers worldwide from offices in 64 countries and territories in its geographical regions: Europe, Asia, North America, Latin America, and Middle East and North Africa. With assets of \$2,956bn at 30 September 2020, HSBC is one of the world's largest banking and financial services organisations.

ends/all